Page 1 of 8
ShenZhen Lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd LB-SMD1812 (L) Series
ShenZhen Lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
Add：Building A1,jianyuan Park,Xixiang Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Bao’anDistrict,Shenzhen ,.
TEL：0755-27505760 FAX：0755-27505750 Web Site：www.lanbaofuse.cn E-mail:fae@lanbaofuse.cn
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
PPTC of LB-mSMD (L) Series Surface-mount Devices
Features：

Note 1: All temperature refer to topside of the package,measured on the package body surface.
Note 2: If reflow temperature exceed the recommended profile,devices may not meet the performance requirements.
Part Numbering System
JK
JK
Page 7 of 8
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd LB-SMD1812 (L) Series
ShenZhen Lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
Add：Building A1,jianyuan Park,Xixiang Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Bao’anDistrict,Shenzhen ,.
TEL：0755-27505760 FAX：0755-27505750 Web Site：www.lanbaofuse.cn E-mail:fae@lanbaofuse.cn
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Tape Specifications and Reel Dimensions
Coverning Specifications
EIA 481-1
W 12.0 + 0.3/-0
P0 4.0 ± 0.1
P1 8.0 ± 0.1
P2 2.0 ± 0.1
A0 3.5± 0.1
B0 4.9± 0.1
D0 1.5 + 0.1/-0
F 5.5 ± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.1
T 0.3 ± 0.1
Leader min. 390
Trailer min. 160
Reel Dimensions
A 178 ± 1
N 59 ± 1
W1 8.5 +1.0/-0.2
W2 12.0 ± 1
Packaging Quantity
Model Quantity Model Quantity
LB-mSMD190L 2000 LB-mSMD550L-12 2000
LB-mSMD190L-12 2000 LB-mSMD600L 1500
LB-mSMD260L 2000 LB-mSMD600L-12 1500
LB-mSMD260L-12 2000 LB-mSMD650L 1500
LB-mSMD300L 2000 LB-mSMD650L-12 1500
LB-mSMD300L-12 2000 LB-mSMD700L 1500
LB-mSMD350L 2000 LB-mSMD700L-12 1500
LB-mSMD350L-12 2000 LB-mSMD750L 1500
LB-mSMD400L 2000 LB-mSMD750L-12 1500
LB-mSMD400L-12 2000 LB-mSMD800L 1500
Page 8 of 8
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd LB-SMD1812 (L) Series
ShenZhen Lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
Add：Building A1,jianyuan Park,Xixiang Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Bao’anDistrict,Shenzhen ,.
TEL：0755-27505760 FAX：0755-27505750 Web Site：www.lanbaofuse.cn E-mail:fae@lanbaofuse.cn
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Storage